From:	Dave Lennon <dmlennon@yahoo.com></dmlennon@yahoo.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, July 05, 2022 2:56 PM
То:	Egan, Alice M - DNR; Dorman, Jennifer S - DNR
Subject:	Bay Cleaners - SW Door; Well Abandonment Forms
Attachments:	Bay Cleaners - SW Door; Well Abandonment Forms.pdf; MMSD
	Purge Water Discharge Approval.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Alice,

The site monitoring wells at Bay Cleaners were abandoned on 6/30/22. The well abandonment forms are attached. Additionally, a drum of purge water was poured down the sanitary drain, as approved by MMSD (approval letter attached).

We look forward to receipt of the final closure letter.

Thank You,

Dave Lennon, P.E. Senior Project Manager Moraine Environmental Cell: 262-844-5343 Office: 262-692-3345

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau	:	
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	2. Facility / Owner Information	
OZAUKE		Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246042170	w Door
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	rmat Code Method Code		
W	DDM OTH001	License/Permit/Monitoring #	
1/1/4 NE 1/4 SE Section	Township Range X E	Original Well Owner	
or Gov't Lot # 22	09 N 21 1 W	Present Well Owner	······································
Well Street Address 201 S. Main S.	f.		
Well City, Village or Town Thiensville	Well ZIP Code 53092	Mailing Address of Present Owner	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique	Well # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sea	ling Material
	weir# of replacement weir	Pump and piping removed?	Yes No 🗶 N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borer	ole Information	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No 🙀 N/A
Original Const	ruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No 🔀 N/A
Monitoring Well	16/2021	Screen removed?	Yes 🔀 No 🗌 N/A
Water Well	truction Report is available,	 Casing left in place? 	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.		Was casing cut off below surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:	·	Did sealing material rise to surface?	Yes No N/A
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?	Yes No 🔀 N/A
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped?	Yes No 🙀 N/A
Formation Type:		If bentonite chips were used, were they hyd	rated Yes No XN/A
	Bedrock	with water from a known safe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material	
Informal Communication of the second se	sing Diameter (in.)		Pipe-Pumped
3	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Exp	lain): Growity
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	sing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	
6	26	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
Was well annular space grouted?	s 🔀 No 🗌 Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
, °			
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Water (feet)		nite - Cement Grout
	9.94		nite - Sand Slurry
S. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circle	Sealant or Mix Ratio or Muc Weight
3/8" Bentomite Chi	p 5	Surface 3 0.68 ft	<i>></i>
6. comments	a successive and the second		
<u>er oonninene</u>			
7. Supervision of Work	an a		DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing		illing & Sealing or Verification Date Received	Noted By
Dave Lennon - Morning Env.		(yyy) 06/30/2022	
Street or Route 766 Towner Dr.		elephone Number Comments	
City Sada and S	tate ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing Work	Date Signed

NJE

53021

Dawso

Cerandora

Fredonia

Date Signed Con Que 57 G

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau:		
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Manageme	nt Other:	•
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information	
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Name	u Door
Ozaukee			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nat Code Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246042170	
N L		License/Permit/Monitoring #	
w [$m\omega - l$	
	ownship Range 🗶 E	Original Well Owner	
or Gov't Lot # 22	09 N 21 1 W		
Well Street Address 201 S. Main Sf	-	Present Well Owner	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner	
Thiensville	53092		
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner	State ZIP Code
		4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sea	aling Material
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique V	Vell # of Replacement Well	Pump and piping removed?	Yes No 🗶 N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Boreho	Notoromotion	Liner(s) removed?	Yes No N/A
Original Constru	ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?	Yes No XN/A
	16/2021	Screen removed?	Yes 🔀 No 🗌 N/A
Water Well	,	Casing left in place?	Yes 🙀 No 🗌 N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	uction Report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?	Yes No N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?	Yes No 🖌 N/A
Other (specify):		If yes, was hole retopped?	Yes No 🔽 N/A
Formation Type:		If bentonite chips were used, were they hyc with water from a known safe source?	Irated Yes No XN/A
X Unconsolidated Formation	drock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material	
	ng Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor	Pipe-Pumped
9	2	Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Exp	olain): Gravity
	ng Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials	_
8,25	4	Neat Cement Grout	Concrete
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout	Bentonite Chips
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to W		1	onite - Cement Grout
	5.75		onite - Sand Slurry
		Lund horned	,
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole	a di kana sa mana di kana sa	From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circle	e one) Mud Weight
3/8" Bentouite Chip	5	Surface 9 0.2 ft	<u>></u>
6 Comments			
and a second	a ta verdisint de antagonet momento discussiones autorationes		
7 SUBERVISION OF WORK	License # Date of Fil	ling & Sealing or Verification Date Received	DNR Use Only

CONTRACTOR OF THE AND A DECEMBER OF THE OF T	Press of the second			Net 25 million for the 42		DIAK OSE	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing		Date of Filling &			Date Received		Noted By	
Dave Lennon - Morenal Erv.		(mm/dd/yyyy)	06/30/	12022				
Street or Route			one Number		Comments			
766 Tower . Dr.		•		-3345				
City	State ZIP Code	Sign	ature of Pe	rson Doing W	/ork		te Signed	
city Fredonsa.	WI 530	21 7	avec	Serve		of	3/5/22	
							4 (

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route t	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of F	Fill and Seal	Dr	rinking Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	🗙 Remedi	ation/Redev	/elopment
······			/aste Managemei	nt 🗌	Other:		• 	<u></u>	
1. Well Location Informat					/ Owner Infe	ormation			
	Unique Well # of moved Well	f Hicap #		Facility Nam	Bay Cle	aners - 50 12170	wDa	>	
Latitude / Longitude (see instru-	ictions) F	Format Code	Method Code	Facility ID (F	-ID or PWS) 24604	2170			
	w		SCR002		mit/Monitoring $\mathcal{M}\mathcal{W}$	-2			
1/4 NE 1/4 SE or Gov't Lot #	Section		Range X E	Original Wel					
Well Street Address	Main :		.	Present Wel					
Well City, Village or Town		Well Z	ZIP Code 3092		ress of Presen	t Owner			
Subdivision Name		Lot #	E	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Reason for Removal from Servi	ice IWI Uniqu	ue Well # of Rep	olacement Well	4. Pump, I	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	rial	
			nuccinent i i i	Pump and	d piping remov	'ed?	`	Yes 🗌 No	D 🗶 N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	Jillhole / Bor	ehole Inform	ation	Liner(s) re			Ĺ,	Yes 🗌 No	ليهما
Monitoring Well		struction Date (r		Liner(s) p	erforated?		ĽĽ,	Yes 🗌 No	
	0	6/16/2	120	Screen re			1	Yes 🔀 No	
Water Well		nstruction Repor		Casing le	ft in place?		`	Yes 🗶 No	D N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac			Was casir	ng cut off belov	w surface?	×	Yes 🗌 No	D N/A
Construction Type:			······································	Did sealin	ng material rise	e to surface?	×	Yes 🗌 No	D N/A
Drilled Drive	en (Sandpoint)	Dug	i	Did mater	rial settle after	24 hours?	ĽĽ,	Yes 🗌 No	L.S.
Other (specify):		·	and the state of the second	· ·	, was hole reto	••		Yes No	⊳ № N/A
Formation Type:					te chips were ι r from a knowr	used, were they hy n safe source?	drated	Yes No	⊳ 🔀 N/A
Vinconsolidated Formation	۰ ۱	Bedrock				g Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Ground		asing Diameter	(in.)		ictor Pipe-Grav		r Pipe-Pump	ed	
10		2	-	Bento	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Ex	plain): 60	nesity	******
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	-	Casing Depth (ft.))	Sealing Mat					
8.25		5			Cement Grout Cement (Conci	rete) Grout	Concrete	Chips	
Was well annular space grouted	L	Yes 🔀 No	Unknown	For Monitori	ing Wells and I	Monitoring Well Boi	reholes Only	/:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth t	to Water (feet) 5, 95	,	Bentor	nite Chips Iar Bentonite	L	onite - Ceme onite - Sand		
				TANAN TAN				•	
5. Waterial Used to Fill Wo 3/8 ¹¹ Bensh				From (ft.) Surface	To (ft)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circl O. ZZ FE	e one)	. Mud W	leighten an
		STATE OF A STATE OF A STATE							
C. Comments									
7. Supervision of Work	المحصبين أستنا متلحظته فالمشاد فأحد وتباشيها جراعه	والمحمد المترجلة المتدا فسيقتص فالمحالك والمحالة والمرجلة	وباعطاط المناجل والمتحد ومتحدة كالمتراجز ومامياه المدودية	A second date of the second date of	a or Verification	n Date Received	DNR Use	Only Noted By	

			$(a_1, b_2) \in A$, $(a_1, b_2) \in C$		er, også det filt de st		DINK USe	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License					Date Received		Noted By	
Dave Lennon - Moraine Env.		(mm/de	d/yyyy) OG	30	202.2				
Street or Route			Telephone			Comments			
766 Tower Dr.			(262)6	92-	3345				
City		ZIP Code	Signatur	e of Per	son Doing W	/ork		ite Signed	
City Fredonia	WI	5302-1	Pa	U.C.C	Kerss		Ø	15/22	
								4 8	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Rout	e to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only o	of Fill and Se	al 🗌	Drinking Water] Watershed/Was	stewater 🏼 🍃	🕻 Remedia	ation/Redeve	elopment
			Waste Managemei	nt] Other:				
1. Well Location Inform	nation				/ Owner Infor	rmation			
	WI Unique Well # Removed Well	≠ of Hicap :	#	Facility Nam	Bay Clea	mers - 50 2170	U Dad	>	
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	structions)	Format Code	Method Code		246040	2170			
	N		SCR002	License/Per	rmit/Monitoring # SD-	- 4			
1/4/1/4 NE 1/4 SE	Section	a _`	Range 🔀 E	Original We	II Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	20	2 091						·····	
Well Street Address	. Main		Z	Present We	ll Owner				
Well City, Village or Town		We	53092	-Mailing Add	Iress of Present (Dwner			
Subdivision Name		Lot		City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Reason for Removal from S			Replacement Well	4. Pump,	Liner, Screen	Casing & Seal	ino Mate	rial	
Reason for Removal from o		Ique vven " or r	eplacement vven		d piping removed			Yes 🗌 No	X N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well		achaelnor	mailon	Liner(s) re	emoved?		<u> </u>	Yes 🗌 No	N/A
		onstruction Date		1	perforated?			Yes No	X N/A
Monitoring Well	C	1/15/2	7071	Screen re			<u></u>	Yes 🔀 No	N/A
Water Well	If a Well (port is available.	Casing le	eft in place?			Yes 🔀 No	<u> </u>
Borehole / Drillhole	please att		Joit to available,	Was casi	ing cut off below	surface?	× ×	Yes 🗌 No	N/A
Construction Type:					ng material rise to		43	Yes No	N/A
	riven (Sandpoint)		ug		rial settle after 24			Yes No	X N/A
Other (specify):	Jirect Pu	ish		1	s, was hole retop	•		Yes No	V/A
Formation Type:					ite chips were us er from a known s	ed, were they hydr safe source?	ated ``	Yes 🗌 No	N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	tion [Bedrock				Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grou		Casing Diamet	ter (in.)		uctor Pipe-Gravit		Pipe-Pump	ed	
<u> </u>	-	1	l	Bento	ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Expl	ain): 6 1	mosity	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	·	Casing Depth		Sealing Mat					
2.2	5	1,2	5		Cement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grou	uted?	Yes 🔀 N	lo 🗌 Unknown		Cement (Concre ing Wells and Mo	ete) Grout	Bentonite holes Only	•	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	th to Water (feet	·	-1	nite Chips		nite - Ceme		
		5.3	v3	Granu	ular Bentonite	Bentor	nite - Sand	Slurry	
5 Material Used to Fill	Meter Salar			From (ft.)		No. Yards, Sacks S	Sealant or	MixiRat	10.010
				2,2012,000,000,000,000,000,000	THE STREET CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET		one)	MANA MUCAVA	Scinit
>/8" D2	ntomite C	: Aips		Surface	6.5	0.04 Ft-			
				-					
6. Commente	a sa ak si ka	in in			DELL'ARE L'SCHUR				
	In the second second second	<u> Alexandra and Alexandres</u> cons		an marine she and a she and a she and	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.	MERIAL PARAMANANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA	201271-2014-yrantation-	Marine Marine Succession	Manageria and a second
7. SUPERVISION OF Firm Doi					or Verification		DNR Use	Only Noted By	

A SUBRIER CLUCING STARS STARS	(1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2			Divik Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing		Date of Filling & Sealing or Ver		Noted By
Dave Lennon - Marciae Esv.		(mm/dd/yyyy) 06/30/20	-2-20	
Street or Route		Telephone Number	Comments	
766 Tower Dr.		(262)692-3	345	
City	State ZIP Code	Signature of Person	Doing Work	Date Signed
City Fredonia	WI 530	21 Davede		7/5/22

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to DNR Bui	eau:					
Verification Only of F	ill and Seal	Drinking Wat	er 🗌	Watershed/Wa	istewater	Kemediat	tion/Redevel	opment
		Waste Manag	jement	Other:		•		
1. Well Location Informati	on		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation			
County WI L	Inique Well # of noved Well	Hicap #	Facility Nam			1. 1 000	~	
Ozaukee				Bay Cleo	eners - 5 2170	0 000	/	
Latitude / Longitude (see instruct	tions) Format		de	-ID or PVVS)	2140			
······································	N 🗌			mit/Monitoring #			····	
	w 🗆		02	S.D.				
1/4/1/4 NE 1/4 SE		wnship Range	E Original We	II Owner				••••••
or Gov't Lot #	22 1	99 N 21 E] w					
Well Street Address	Main St.		Present We	II Owner				
Well City, Village or Town	man 57.	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present	Owner			
Thiensvil	le	53096	2					
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Reason for Removal from Servi	ce Willingue We	II # of Replacement \		Liner, Screer	r Casing & S	ealing Mater	ial	
reason for removal from ocrys	in onique me			d piping remove	ed?	Γ Y	es 🗌 No	X N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	rillhole / Borehole	Information	Liner(s) re	emoved?		Y I	es 🗌 No	N/A
Monitoring Well		on Date (mm/dd/yyy)	, , ,	perforated?		H.	es 🔄 No	X N/A
	01/15	12021	Screen re				es 🔀 No	
Water Well		tion Report is availab	le, Casing le	eft in place?			es 🔀 No	<u>N/A</u>
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	•	Was casi	ng cut off below		XY		N/A
Construction Type:				ng material rise t		4.2	es No	N/A
Drilled Driver	n (Sandpoint)	Dug		rial settle after 2			es No	N/A
V Other (specify):	cct Push		· · ·	s, was hole retop	pea? sed, were they h	ليسبيا	es [_]No	N/A
Formation Type:				er from a known			es 🗌 No	🔀 N/A
X Unconsolidated Formation	Bedr	ock	Required Me	ethod of Placing	Sealing Materia	al		
Total Well Depth From Ground S	Surface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)	لسبي	uctor Pipe-Gravil	·	or Pipe-Pumpe		
10.5		1		ned & Poured onite Chips)	🔀 Other (E	xplain): Gr	with	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mat			······		
2.25		5.5	Neat C	Cement Grout	[Concrete		
Was well annular space grouted?	? Yes	No Unkn		Cement (Concre	, L	Bentonite C	hips	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat		For Monitori	-	Ionitoring Well B	orenoles Only: ntonite - Cemer	of Crout	
	· ·	6.90		llar Bentonite		ntonite - Cemer		
		v ./C			No. Yards, Sack			0.01-98
5. Material Used to Fill We			From (fl.).		Volume (cir	cleaneix	Mudikke	ight
3/8" Bent	mite Chips	>	Surface	10.5	0.06 1	Fre 3		
C. Commente	i an	an a	in the second		Man Senti a Sira Sira	ere an	n e n som som	
erzenninente (****							SHELLOW RESIDENCE	<u>ARTER AND A</u>
				States and States and States	50			
7. Supervielen of Work	abia Angeleria angele			and an and a second		DNR Use C	Only	

7 . Subervielen ei Werk				2 3 9 3 1 H Classes and 1		DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing					Date Received		Noted By	
Dave Lennon - Morania Erv.		(mm/dd/yyy	y) 06/30	2022				
Street or Route			ephone Numbe		Comments			
766 Towes Dr.		(2	262)692.	- 3345				
City Fredonia	State ZIP Code		Signature of Pe			Da	ite Signed	
Z-redonia.	WI 530	21	Paver	Carlo Carlo	2000	0	8/5/22	
							4 1	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bure	au:
Verification Only of Fill and Sea		
	Waste Manage	
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information
County WI Unique Well Removed Well	of Hicap #	Facility Name
Ozaukee		Facility Name Bay Cleaners - SW Door Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246042170
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) N	Format Code Method Coc	246042170
1/4 NE 1/4 SE Section	Township Range	F Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # 22		w
Well Street Address 201 S. Main		Present Well Owner
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner
Thiensville	53092	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner State Zir Code
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unio	ue Well # of Replacement W	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material
		Pump and piping removed?
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Bo	rehole Information	Liner(s) removed?
Original Co	nstruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?
Monitoring Well	118/2021	Screen removed?
Water Well	f	Casing left in place? Yes X No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Co	onstruction Report is available	Was casing cut off below surface?
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?
		Did material settle after 24 hours?
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	If yes, was hole retopped?
M Other (specify): Direct Pu	~7~	If bentonite chins were used, were they hydrated
Formation Type:		with water from a known safe source?
Vinconsolidated Formation	Bedrock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)	Casing Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped
8	1	Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials
	3	Neat Cement Grout Concrete
2.25		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes 🔀 No 🗌 Unkno	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth	n to Water (feet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
	7.23	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio of 41% Volume (circle one) Mix Weight -
3/8" Bentomite C	Lips	Surface 8 0.04 ft 3
	-	
G. Commente		
7. Subervisión of Work	an a	DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealir	ng License # Date	of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By
Dave Lenner - Marside Erv.	(mm/c	1d/yyyy) 06/30/2022
Street or Route		Telephone Number Comments
766 Tower Dr. City Fredonsa		(262)692-3345
City	State ZIP Code	Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
FTEBONIC.	WE 53021	Davedenson 7/5/22

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

	Route to DNR Bureau:	
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater X Remediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemer	nt Other:
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Name
OZaukee Removed Well		Bay Cleaners - 500 0001
	at Code Method Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 246042170
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DD GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #
	DDM OTH001	SD - 11
	ownship Range K	Original Well Owner
1/4 NE 1/4 SE Section To or Gov't Lot # 22 1/4 <t< th=""><th></th><th></th></t<>		
	09 N 21 1 W	Present Well Owner
Well Street Address 20 5. Main St	•	
Well City Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner
Thiensville	53092	
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner State ZIP Code
Subdivision reality		
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique W	/ell # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material
		Pump and piping removed?
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehol	e Information	Liner(s) removed?
	ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?
Ξ $\mathcal{O}\alpha//$	8/2021	Screen removed?
Water Well	iction Report is available,	Casing left in place?
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	Clium report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?
M Other (specify): Direct Push	<u> </u>	If yes, was hole retopped?
Formation Type:		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?
	drock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
	g Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)	j Diameter (m.)	Screened & Poured V Other (Explain): Granting
3		
	g Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials
2.25	3	Neat Cement Grout Concrete
Was well annular space grouted?	No Unknown	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
		For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wa		Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
	7.23	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5 Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio of Mix Ratio
3/8" Bentouite Chip	e.	Surface 8 0.04 ft 3
Deorre court	2	
G. Comments	New States and States and	
<u> 10 Cite te Centre te transmission de la constitución de la const</u>	MANDEN MARY DI MERITAN INTERNET PROPIN DE AUBLICENCE DE COM	
7 Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only Iling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By
ö ö		yyy) 06/36/2022
Dave Lennon - More De Esv.		elephone Number Comments
Street or Route		262 697 - 23245

ZIP Code

53021

State

WF

City

redonia.

Signature of Person_Doing Work	Date Signed
Davedennon	815/27
and a contraction of the contrac	112100

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report Page 1 of 2

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route	to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only of Fill and Seal		D	rinking Water	Wa	tershed/Wastewater	· 🛛 🔀 Rem	Remediation/Redevelopment		
			laste Manageme	nt 🗌 Oth	ier:	•			
1. Well Location Inform	ation			2. Facility / O	wner Informatio	n			
	VI Unique Well # of emoved Well	nique Well # of Hicap #			Facility Name Bay Cleaners - Sw Door Facility ID (FID of PWS) 246042170				
Latitude / Longitude (see inst	ructions) Fo N W	rmat Code	Method Code GPS008 SCR002 OTH001	Facility ID (FID c 24 License/Permit/N					
VALVA NE VA SE		Township	Range X E	Original Well Ow		-			
or Gov't Lot #	22	09 N							
Well Street Address		.		Present Well Ow	vner				
2015	- Main 5.	F.							
Well City, Village or Town	rille	Well	ZIP Code 3092		of Present Owner				
Subdivision Name		Lot #	.	City of Present C	Dwner	State	ZIP Code		
Reason for Removal from Se	rvice WI Unique	Well # of Re	placement Well		er, Screen, Casin ing removed?	ig & Sealing M	aterial Yes No	X N/A	
3. Filled & Sealed Well	Drillhole / Borel	nole inform	ation	Liner(s) remov			Yes No	N/A	
Monitoring Well	Original Const	ruction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perfor			Yes No	X N/A	
	08	106 (2	202(Screen removed?					
Water Well	If a Well Cons	truction Repo	ort is available,	Casing left in		_	Yes X No		
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach			Ű	ut off below surface	-	Yes No	N/A	
Construction Type:			, and a second s	aterial rise to surfac			N/A		
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug				ettle after 24 hours? s hole retopped?		Yes No	N/A		
	liea Thi	<u>sn</u>	·····	If bentonite ch	nips were used, were			N/A	
Formation Type:				m a known safe sou d of Placing Sealing					
Description Bedrock Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.)					Conductor Pipe-Pi	umped			
			() /	Screened a	& Poured	Dther (Explain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Ca	sing Depth (ft)	Sealing Material			J		
Z·Z			•)	Neat Ceme		Concr	ete		
		3			nent (Concrete) Grou	ut 🗌 Bento	nite Chips		
Was well annular space grout	ed?	s 🗶 No	Unknown		Vells and Monitoring	لتسبينا	•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	Water (feet)	2	Bentonite (Bentonite - C			
******	EN MILTORE CONTRACTOR MUNICIPALITY VINITA	717	\mathcal{O}	Granular B		Bentonite - S	-	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	
5 Material Used to Fill 3/3 ¹¹ Ben	velludrillaole Horrite Chi			From (ft.) Surface	$\frac{10}{10} = \frac{100}{100} = \frac{100}{100}$	Is, Sacks Sealant ime (circle one) 06 ft 3	or Mix Rat Mud We		
G. Commente a sa de la		<u>A a de te</u>						(MTS 75	
5 Succenteres comede	and the second second second	e de una s ta tata	a state the second state of the	a si si karana karan	element destation of		lea Only		

Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Dave Lamma- Morridus ENV. License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Street or Route 766 Tocses of Dr. Telephone Number (242)692 - 3345 Comments City Fredomita State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed 1/5/22	7. Supervielon of Work	ALC: NOT AN ALC: NOT		2 COM IN AMERICAN CAMPACTURE AND		DNR Use Only	
Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 766 Towser State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing				Date Received	Noted By	
766760927 Dr. (252)692-3345 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Dave Lennon - Morande Env.		(mm/dd/yyyy) 06/36	2505/0			
City Fredonia State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed 7/5/22	766 Towner Dr.						
	city Fredonia						

RE: [EXT] Sanitary Sewer Discharge Request - 201 S Main St., Thiensville

From: Kulinski, Matt (mkulinski@mmsd.com)

To: dmlennon@yahoo.com

Date: Tuesday, December 28, 2021, 06:32 AM CST

Thanks Dave! Looks good. This has been approved. Let me know if you have any questions.

From: Dave Lennon <dmlennon@yahoo.com> Sent: Friday, December 17, 2021 11:28 AM To: Kulinski, Matt <MKulinski@mmsd.com> Subject: [EXT] Sanitary Sewer Discharge Request - 201 S Main St., Thiensville

Matt,

As we discussed this morning, attached are a figure and two lab reports. I would like to place 30-35 gallons of purge groundwater in the trench drain. The purge water was collected from PZ-1, MW-1, and MW-2, installed and sampled after we removed the soil source of contamination.

Groundwater VOC analysis, attached, for samples collected in June and September 2021 resulted in very low level detections, and is representative of the water contained in the drum. Lab reports are attached for your review.

If you require any additional information necessary to approve this one-time discharge, please let me know.

Thank You,

Dave Lennon, P.E. Senior Project Manager Moraine Environmental Cell: 262-844-5343 Office: 262-692-3345